

# Water Supply (Safety and Reliability) Bill 2008

## Amendments agreed to during Consideration

**1 Clause 49 (Liability of service providers for negligence)—**

At page 49, line 16, ‘lessee of a service provider or operator’—

*omit, insert—*

‘operator of relevant water infrastructure or lessee of a service provider or operator of water infrastructure’.

**2 Clause 49 (Liability of service providers for negligence)—**

At page 49, lines 26 to 28—

*omit, insert—*

‘*an event or circumstance* includes—’.

**3 Clause 49 (Liability of service providers for negligence)—**

At page 50, line 4, ‘released from,’—

*omit, insert—*

‘released, from water infrastructure,’.

**4 Clause 49 (Liability of service providers for negligence)—**

At page 50, line 9, ‘includes’—

*omit, insert—*

‘means infrastructure that is’.

**5 Clause 49 (Liability of service providers for negligence)—**

At page 50, line 20, before ‘water infrastructure’—

*insert—*

‘relevant’.

**6 Clause 80 (Preparing system leakage management plan)—**

At page 63, line 20, ‘subsection (3)’—

*omit, insert—*

‘subsection (2)’.

**7 Clause 103 (Requirement about giving water quality information)—**

At page 76, lines 4 and 5, ‘service provider for the water storage or other infrastructure, ask the service provider’—

*omit, insert—*

‘owner of the water storage or other infrastructure, ask the owner’.

**8 Clause 103 (Requirement about giving water quality information)—**

At page 76, line 11, ‘service provider for’—

*omit, insert—*

‘owner of’.

**9 Clause 103 (Requirement about giving water quality information)—**

At page 76, line 16, ‘service provider for’—

*omit, insert—*

‘owner of’.

**10 Clause 103 (Requirement about giving water quality information)—**

At page 76, line 18, ‘provider’—

*omit, insert—*

‘owner’.

**11 Clause 103 (Requirement about giving water quality information)—**

At page 76, line 20, ‘service provider for’—

*omit, insert—*

‘owner of’.

**12 Clause 103 (Requirement about giving water quality information)—**

At page 76, line 22, ‘service provider’—

*omit, insert—*

‘owner’.

**13 Clause 103 (Requirement about giving water quality information)—**

At page 76, line 24, ‘service provider for’—

*omit, insert—*

‘owner of’.

**14 Clause 103 (Requirement about giving water quality information)—**

At page 76, lines 25 and 26, ‘service provider, any amount the provider’—

*omit, insert—*

‘owner, any amount the owner’.

**15 Clause 584 (Non-payment of fees or charges)—**

At page 253, line 3, after ‘chief executive’—

*insert—*

‘or regulator’.

**16 Clause 584 (Non-payment of fees or charges)—**

At page 253, line 6, after ‘chief executive’—

*insert—*

‘or regulator’.

**17 Clause 584 (Non-payment of fees or charges)—**

At page 253, line 14, after ‘executive’—

*insert—*

‘or regulator’.

**18 Clause 612 (Hazardous dams)—**

At page 267, lines 8 and 9, ‘Gladstone Area Water Board Act 1984’—

*omit, insert—*

‘Water Resources Act 1989’.

**19 Clause 745 (Insertion of new ch 9, pt 5, div 11)—**

At page 361, lines 17 and 18, ‘supply contact’—

*omit, insert—*

**‘particular contract’.**

**20 Clause 745 (Insertion of new ch 9, pt 5, div 11)—**

At page 361, line 22, ‘supply contract’—

*omit, insert—*

‘contract’.

**21 Clause 745 (Insertion of new ch 9, pt 5, div 11)—**

At page 361, line 25, ‘supply contract’—

*omit, insert—*

‘contract’.

**22 Clause 745 (Insertion of new ch 9, pt 5, div 11)—**

At page 362, line 1, ‘supply contract’—

*omit, insert—*

‘contract’.

**23 Clause 745 (Insertion of new ch 9, pt 5, div 11)—**

At page 362, line 4, ‘supply contract’—

*omit, insert—*

‘contract’.

**24 Clause 745 (Insertion of new ch 9, pt 5, div 11)—**

At page 362, line 5, ‘supply contract’—

*omit, insert—*

‘contract’.

**25 Clause 745 (Insertion of new ch 9, pt 5, div 11)—**

At page 362, line 9, ‘supply contract’—

*omit, insert—*

‘contract’.

**26 Clause 747 (Amendment of sch 4 (Dictionary))—**

At page 370, after line 10—

*insert—*

‘ (6A) Schedule 4, definition *water*, item 2, after ‘chapter 2A’—

*insert—*

‘and section 1163.’.

© State of Queensland 2008